

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Salinas and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

Adopted Resolution 17-543 to:

- a. Amend the County Administrative Office Intergovernmental and Legislative Affairs Division Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-18 Adopted Budget CAO001-8054 to reallocate one (1) Management Analyst III to one (1) Program Manager II as indicated in the attached Resolution; and
- b. Authorize the Auditor-Controller and direct the County Administrative Office to incorporate the approved changes in the FY 2017-18 Adopted Budget.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 12th day of December 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting December 12, 2017

Dated: March 7, 2018 File ID: 17-1226 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Denise Hancoc Deputy

Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Re	solution No.: 17-543)
a.	Amend the County Administrative Office –)
	Intergovernmental and Legislative Affairs)
	Division Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-18 Adopted)
	Budget CAO001-8054 to reallocate one (1))
	Management Analyst III to one (1) Program)
	Manager II as indicated in the attached)
	Resolution; and)
b)	Authorize the Auditor-Controller and direct the)
,	County Administrative Office to incorporate the)
	approved changes in the FY 2017-18 Adopted)
	Budget	ĺ

WHEREAS the Intergovernmental and Legislative and Affairs Division of the County Administrative Office is responsible for overall coordination and management of the County's cannabis program; and

WHEREAS, a recent resignation left a vacancy in the Division and a review of the appropriate level of position to manage the County's cannabis program was identified to be a Program manager II; and

WHEREAS, the actions require the FY 2017-18 Adopted Budget to be amended; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey as follows:

1. The County Administrative Office – Intergovernmental and Legislative Affairs Division Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-18 Adopted Budget CAO001-8054 is amended to reallocate one (1) Management Analyst III to one (1) Program Manager II as indicated below;

Intergovernmental and Legislative Affairs Budget Unit 1050- CAO001-8054

From/To				Position	
	Class		Position	Increase/Decrease	Revised
	Code	Position Title	Number		Total
					FTE
From	14C31	Management Analyst III	0005	(1.0)	4.0
То	60102	Program Manager II	0001	1.0	1.0

2. The Auditor-Controller is authorized and the County Administrative Office is directed to incorporate the approved changes in the FY 2017-18 Adopted Budget.

PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Salinas and carried this 12th day of December 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting on December 12, 2017

Dated: March 7, 2018 File Number: 17-1226 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Penue Pancock
Deputy